Tel：+86-769-86058551                                                             WWW.guochangrf.com
Guochang
           ESQ series
         Specification
Tel：+86-769-86058551                                                             WWW.guochangrf.com
【Model designation】
Product Introduction

serial number
Keyway：
A：Orange, A type keyway
B：Black, B type keyway
Terminal type:
Y-Crimp
L-Threaded Post
M-Screw Hole
T-Bus bar
Cable:
016/025/035/050/070/095/
120mm²
Contact Size:
06/08/10.3/12
06 000 A Y 025 ESQ P
Tel：+86-769-86058551                                                             WWW.guochangrf.com
【Product performance】
Mechanical Characteristics
Number of cores One-core
Mechanical life 100 times
Vibration level QC/T1067.1-2017 V1
Electrical Characteristics
Rated current 6mm：150A max;  /  8mm：250A max;  /  10.3mm：300A max/  12mm：
400A max
Rated voltage 1500V DC
Withstand voltage 6800V DC
Insulation resistance 5000MΩ
Note: The above insulation resistance values are tested at temperatures below 40℃ and humidity below 50%RH;
When the humidity is above 95%, the insulation resistance is greater than or equal to 300MΩ.
Environmental Characteristics
Protection grade IP67
Operating temperature  -40℃~125℃
Salt spray grade Neutral salt spray 48h
Main Materials
Shell PA
Sealing Silicon
Contacts Copper, Silver Plating
Contact Size Cable Rated Current
6mm 16mm²/25mm²/35mm² 100A/120A/150A
8mm 35mm²/50mm²/70mm² 150A/200A/250A
10.3mm 70mm²/95mm² 250A/300A
12mm 95mm²/120mm²/150mm² 300A/350A/400A
Tel：+86-769-86058551                                                             WWW.guochangrf.com
【ESQ Series】
ESQ 100A ES Connector
ESQ 100A Product Selection
Product
Series
Type
Contact Size
（mm)
Cable
（mm²)
Terminal
type
Keyway P/N
ESQ
P- RA Plug 6
16
(6AWG )
Y-Crimp
A: Orange, A type
keyway
B：Black, B type
keyway
ESQ-P06-016-YA
ESQ-P06-016-YB
S- Socket
6
16

A: Orange, A type
keyway
B：Black, B type keyway
ESQ-P10.3-070-YA
ESQ-P10.3-070-YB
S-Socket
10.3
70
(2/0AWG )
Y-Crimp
A: Orange, A type
keyway
B：Black, B type keyway
ESQ-S10.3-070-YA
ESQ-S10.3-070-YB
L-
Threaded
Post
ESQ-S10.3-070-LA
ESQ-S10.3-070-LB
M-Screw
Hole
ESQ-S10.3-070-MA
ESQ-S10.3-070-MB
T-Bus bar
ESQ-S10.3-070-TA
ESQ-S10.3-070-TB
ESQ 250A Technical Parameter
ESQ-P10.3-070 (Plug)
Number of cores 1 Mechanical life 100
Engagement Force 100N MAX Cable O.D. 15.4-17mm
Separation Force ＞10N Cable section area 70mm² (2/0AWG )
Rated voltage 1500V Cable strip length 15-16mm
Rated current 250A Connection mode Crimp
Contact resistance ＜0.5mΩ Protection grade IP67
Insulation resistance ＞5000mΩ Operating temperature -40℃~+125℃
Color Orange/Black Storage temperature -40℃~+80℃
Contacts Material Copper, Silver Plating RoHS Compliant
Shell Material PA Fire Rating UL94 V-0
Sealing Material Silicon Product standards UL4128
ESQ-S10.3-070 (Socket)
Terminal type Crimp、Bus bar、Threaded
Post、Screw Hole
Layout torque M4/0.4-0.7N.m
Tel：+86-769-86058551                                                             WWW.guochangrf.com
ESQ 300A ES Connector
ESQ 300A（Small size）Product Selection
Product
Series
Type
Contact Size
（mm)
Cable
（mm²)
Terminal
type
Keyway P/N
ESQ
P-RA Plug 10.3
95
(3/0AWG )
Y-Crimp
A: Orange, A type
keyway
B：Black, B type
keyway
ESQ-P10.3-095-YA
ESQ-P10.3-095-YB
S-Socket
10.3
95
(3/0AWG )
Y-Crimp
A: Orange, A type
keyway
B：Black, B type